
Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF TEXAS § 

§ 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO  
AGREEMENT FOR CONTINGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT SERVICES 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT is made and entered into is entered into by and between Fort Bend 
County, (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of 
Texas, and Acadian Ambulance Services, L.L.C., (hereinafter “Contractor”) a company 
authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.  

W I T N E S S E T H 

WHEREAS, the original Agreement was entered into between Kam-Syd, Ltd. d.b.a., Bay Star 
Ambulance; and  

WHEREAS, there has been a change of ownership and Contractor, Kam-Syd Ltd., is now  Acadian 
Ambulance Services, Inc. and is recognized as the Contractor for purposes of this Agreement; 
and 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor executed the Agreement for Contingency Ambulance 
Transport Services on or about February 4, 2014, and as amended on or about May 26, 2015, 
(hereinafter the “Agreement”), and February 23, 2016; attached hereto as Exhibit A, 
incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim;  

NOW THEREFORE, County and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement as set forth below: 

A. The Agreement is hereby renewed; effective April 1, 2017, and shall terminate 
on March 31, 2018.  Terms, conditions, pricing and additional renewal periods 
shall remain the same.  

B. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and 
has not been modified or amended. 

C. If there is a conflict between this Third Amendment and the Agreement, the 
provisions of this Amendment shall prevail. 

{Execution page follows} 
{Remainder intentionally left blank} 



Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective names to 
be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by County. 

FORT BEND COUNTY: ACADIAN AMBULANCE SERVICES, L.L.C.: 

______________________________  _____________________________ 
Robert Hebert  Signature 
County Judge  

_____________________________ 
Printed Name and Title 

_____________________________ _____________________________ 
Date  Date 

Attest: 

_____________________________ 

Laura Richard, County Clerk 

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of______________ to accomplish 
and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract. 

_____________________________________ 
Robert Edward Sturdivant, County Auditor 

hna I:\AGREEMENTS\2017 Agreements\Purchasing\R14-026 ambulance transport 3rd amendment.docx


































































































































